DocuSign Envelope ID: DSE69E8C-1271-43A5-81FF-B69F2DFF3A14

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 697-14
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

This Amendment Number 3 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 697-14 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 14, 2014 between Presidio Networked Solutions, INC.
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
JANUARY 1, 2023 TO DECEMBER 31, 2023.

2. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 48. NOTICES, THE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION HAS BEEN CHANGED TO

HAYMANOT CUMMINGS, CONTRACTS MANAGER
1008 N SHEPPARD ST, SUITE 200, RICHMOND, VA 23230
PHONE: 1.804.767.3274
EMAIL: HCUMMINGS@PRESIDIO.COM

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED DocusSigned by: AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:
Cyﬁ#«t‘ Davis Y
SIGNATURE: (U‘W P SIGNATURE: ;5/1"‘ H’“"Iu
Ccynthia Davis Erik Hayko oooo b
NAME: NAME:
Assistant Purchasing Agent Senior Contracts Manager
TITLE: TITLE:
12/20/2022 12/20/2022
DATE: /20/20 DATE: /20/20

1
Agreement No. 697-14
Amendment No. 3



